Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cortelco Systems, Inc.		11/15/1999	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Eon Communications Corporation	
Street Address:	4105 Royal Drive NW	
City:	Kennesaw	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code: 30144		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1858117	MILLENNIUM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (901)577-0783

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: wrobertson@bakerdonelson.com

Correspondent Name: Wendy L. Robertson

Address Line 1: 6060 Poplar Avenue, Suite 440
Address Line 2: Baker, Donelson, Bearman, et al.
Address Line 4: Memphis, TENNESSEE 38119

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Wendy Robertson
Signature:	/wrobertson/
Date:	03/16/2007

Total Attachments: 2

source=EonNameChange#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003501 FRAME: 0991

900071933

OP \$40.00 185

source=EonNameChange#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003501 FRAME: 0992

EON COMMUNICATIONS CORP (EONC)

4105 ROYAL DRIVE NW SUITE 100 KENNESAW, GA 30144 770. 423.2200

EX-3.1.(A)

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT FOR CORTELCO S-1/A Filed on 11/23/1999
File Number 333-77021



LIVEDGAR® information Provided by Global Securities Information, Inc. 800.569.1154

www.gsionline.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 003501 FRAME: 0993

Exhibit 3.1(a)

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT
OF THE
THIRD AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION
OF
CORTELCO SYSTEMS, INC.

CORTELCO SYSTEMS, INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify that:

- I. The amendment to the Corporation's Third Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation (the "Certificate of Incorporation") set forth below was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 and has been consented to in writing by the stockholders, and written notice of the amendment has been given, in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- II. Article 1 of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

The name of this corporation is eOn Communications Corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate to be executed by J. Michael O'Dell, its authorized officer, on this 15th day of November, 1999.

RECORDED: 03/16/2007

/s/ J. Michael O'Dell

J. Michael O'Dell, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003501 FRAME: 0994